

VILLAGE OF HASKINS

405 N. Findlay Road, P.O. Box 182, Haskins, Ohio 43525
Non-Emergency: (419)823-1911 Fax (419)823-1120
www.haskinsvillage.org
Haskins is Home

From the Mayor's Office Haskins Village

On 3/31/2020 I and the Village Administrator participated in a Conference call with the County Commissioners and Local Officials. The discussion focused on an update on Wood County's planning and preparing for the surge of cases that are expected in the County.

Wood County Hospital is preparing and developing plans and additional space for patients while working with the surrounding areas.

Participants collectively feel that Wood County is in a good position at this point and expressed their gratitude to the Citizens of Wood County in making this happy. They stressed the actions of the residents have and will continue to make a direct impact on this for the entire area. Please continue to follow the Stay At Home Order and practice Social Distancing.

All Officials request that everyone follow the guidelines set in place from Federal, State, and Local Officials. Please visit the following link for up to date information:

https://coronavirus.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/covid-19/

Concerning Interaction with Village Hall:

- Village Hall Lobby remains Closed to General Public. Please contact Village Hall at 419-823-1911 to make an appointment if necessary
- All Public Meetings (Council, Committee, Ect. Meetings) will be held using a Conference Call Platform and will be announced as required by law.

Additional Resources:

Questions Regarding Coronavirus/Covid-19 Call 1-833-4-ASK-ODH (1-833-427-5634)

Wood County Sheriff "ARE YOU OK?" Program Call 419-354-9005

Village Hall or Utility Questions Call 419-823-1911

Haskins Village Police Call 419-823-1130